months ended March 30, 2012, respectively, which are included in this Prospectus. The Unaudited Pro Forma
Condensed Combined Financial Statements are provided for illustrative purposes only and do not purport to
represent what the actual consolidated results of operations or the consolidated financial position of Tyco Flow
Control would have been had the Transactions occurred on the dates assumed, nor are they necessarily indicative
of future consolidated results of operations or consolidated financial position.

Tyco Flow Control expects to incur significant costs associated with integrating of the operations of Pentair
and Tyco’s flow control business. The Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements do not
reflect the costs of any integration activities or benefits that may result from realization of future cost savings
from operating efficiencies or revenue synergies expected to result from the Merger.

112

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

Historical
As of

In millions
Pentair

March 31, 2012

Tyco Flow Control
Business

March 30, 2012
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Condensed
Combined

Assets
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents ..... $ 55 $ 197 $ (46) k $ 134

(72) a
Accounts and notes receivable, net ..... 680 705 2 b 1,387
Inventories ..... 475 873 101 c 1,449
Deferred tax assets ..... 62 79 — 141
Prepaid expenses and other current assets . . . 117 187 — 304

Total current assets ..... 1,389 2,041 (15) 3,415
Property, plant and equipment, net 393 626 125 d 1,144

Other assets
Goodwill ..... 2,297 2,139 (2,139) e 4,271

1,974 e
Intangibles, net ..... 595 121 (121) f 1,980

1,385 f
Other ..... 104 395 (2) g 497

Total other assets ..... 2,996 2,655 1,097 6,748

Total assets ..... $4,778 $5,322 $ 1,207 $11,307

Liabilities and Shareholders’ Equity and
Parent Company Investment

Current liabilities
Current maturities of long-term debt ..... $ 21 $ — $ — $ 21
Accounts payable ..... 293 369 — 662
Accrued and other current liabilities ..... 345 490 (49) h 786

Total current liabilities ..... 659 859 (49) 1,469

Other liabilities
Long-term debt ..... 1,395 893 (877) i 1,811

400 i
Other non-current liabilities ..... 580 390 498 j 1,468

Total liabilities ..... 2,634 2,142 (28) 4,863
Redeemable noncontrolling interest ..... — 94 — 94

Shareholders’ equity and parent company
investment ..... 2,144 3,086 (3,086) k 6,465

4,367 k
(46) k

Total liabilities and shareholders’ equity
and parent company investment ..... $4,778 $5,322 $ 1,207 $11,307

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements.

113

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME

Historical
For the Quarter Ended

In millions, except per-share data
Pentair

March 31, 2012

Tyco Flow Control
Business

March 30, 2012
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Condensed
Combined

Net sales ..... $ 858 $998 $ — $1,856
Cost of goods sold ..... 577 686 (5) l 1,276

3 l
15 l

Gross profit ..... 281 312 (13) 580

[…]

Net income before noncontrolling interest ..... 62 52 (8) 106
Noncontrolling interest ..... 1 — — 1

Net income attributable to shareholders ..... $ 61 $ 52 $ (8) $ 105

Earnings per common share attributable to
shareholders

Basic ..... $0.62 $ 0.50
Diluted ..... $0.61 $ 0.50
Weighted average common shares outstanding
Basic ..... 99 112 p 211
Diluted ..... 100 112 p 212

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements.

114

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME

Historical
For the Fiscal Year Ended

In millions, except per-share data
Pentair

December 31, 2011

Tyco’s Flow Control
Business

September 30, 2011
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Condensed
Combined

Net sales ..... $3,457 $3,648 $ — $7,105
Cost of goods sold ..... 2,383 2,478 (18) l 4,914

11 l
60 l

Gross profit ..... 1,074 1,170 (53) 2,191
Selling, general and administrative ..... 626 829 81 m 1,536
Research and development ..... 78 — 18 l 96
Goodwill impairment ..... 201 35 — 236

Operating income ..... 169 306 (152) 323
Other (income) expense:
Equity (income) losses of unconsolidated

subsidiaries ..... (2) — — (2)
Net interest expense ..... 60 41 (51) n 58

8 n

Income from continuing operations before
income taxes and noncontrolling
interest ..... 111 265 (109) 267

Provision for income taxes ..... 73 112 (38) o 147

Income from continuing operations 38 153 (71) 120
Noncontrolling interest ..... 4 1 — 5

Net income from continuing operations
attributable to shareholders ..... $ 34 $ 152 $ (71) $ 115

Earnings from continuing operations per
common share attributable to
shareholders

Basic ..... $ 0.35 $ 0.55
Diluted ..... $ 0.34 $ 0.54

Weighted average common shares
outstanding